FORM PT0-1595 1-27-95 3 RI 12-0	1-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Solutions 2 2 2 78	· · · · · ·
To the Use with Ormaniagian of Pote	3ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William L. McKendree	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The United States of America, as Name: represented by the Secretary of Agriculture Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Э
Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🏻 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gail E. Poulos	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT	8. Deposit account number:
Bldg. 005, Rm. 409, BARC-W	
City: Beltsville, State: MD ZIP: 20705	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12/01/1998 INFUTEN 00000038 210414 08915609 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Florida Genetics Corporation, , now dissolved, formerly incorporated in the State of Florida, formerly having a place of business at Alachua, Florida, is the assignee of record of an invention entitled

SINGLE-SITE AMPLIFICATION (SSA) METHOD FOR ACCELERATED DEVELOPMENT OF NUCLEIC ACID MARKERS

filed August 23, 1996 as Provisional Patent Application SN 60/028,775 and perfected on August 21, 1997 as United States Patent Application SN 08/915,609;

Whereas all former shareholders of said Corporation have agreed to assign all patent rights in said invention to the United States of America:

Whereas the undersigned has been authorized by said former shareholders officially to assign said patent rights to the United States of America on behalf of said corporation;

Whereas the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture is desirous of acquiring a formal assignment of said patent rights, and has been paying, and is willing to pay for all future expenditures as to protection, maintenance and enforcement of SN 08/915,609;

Now therefore, in consideration of these premises, said Corporation hereby assigns all patent rights in said invention to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

on Behalf of Florida Genetics Corporation

<u>Ul Mickendree</u> <u>15/26/91</u> Date

I, <u>PHICIP</u> COULS, hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this <u>974</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 1998.

Signed: Thuly & Collie

On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed <u>Philip Collis</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Relinda an Sumer

My Commission Exires: 6/20/2002



I, <u>R. FER</u>, hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this _____ day of Signed: Ptal

On this $/_{s+}$ day of $______, 1998$, personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Rob Ferl</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.



MY COMMISSION # CC 483560 EXPIRES: September 29, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Notary Public Personally Known

My Commission Exires:

CAROLYN V. REYNOLDS

SEAL:

I, $\leq_{cc} \#$ $f_{1}e_{5}e_{c}$, hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this 16 day of une 1998. Signed: On this 16 day of JUAL , 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed SCOH FIRSLEY, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. -DL.246-785-01 41'0-0 Exp: 11-116.77 Manula d'Bright Notary Public SULL, 28,2001 My Commission Exires

SEAL: OFFICIAL NOT ARY SEAL PAMELA A BRYANT NOTARY PUBLIC ST STE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION UND. CC667211 MY COMMISSION FAP. JULY 28,2001 I, Usa HKendrec, hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this $\underline{\uparrow \pi}$ day of unc, 1998.

Signed: US11-Kendur

On this $\underline{q}_{\text{day}}$ of $\underline{q}_{\text{day}}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Lisa Melseudree</u> to methown and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Exires: 10/18/98 DONNA L. JOHNSON My Comm Exp. 10/18/98 HOTAR Bonded By Service Ins PUBLIC No. CC414116 () Other L B. a Defectably Known

Luffan & Mchangereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

- In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this 3^{th} day of 1998.

Signed: William K. McKindkel SR.

On this $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{i}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{k}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{i}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{k}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{i}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ and $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{k}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{i}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ and $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{k}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{i}}{\mathcal{W}_{i}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{M}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ and $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{k}}{\mathcal{T}_{M}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{k}}{\mathcal{W}_{k}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{$

My Commission Exires: January Public My Commission Exires: January 24, 2001



I, <u>(.) M Kendree</u>, <u>Ic</u>, hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this $\frac{2nd}{1998}$ day of $\frac{44}{1000}$, 1998.

Signed: Willight

On this $\frac{2nd}{M}$ day of $\frac{2}{2nn}$, 1998, personally appeared before me the above-named $\frac{M}{M}$. $\frac{2}{M}$ to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. State of Florida, County of Orange.

My Commission Exires: September 10,2001

SEAL:

Judith E Paters My Commission CC679082 Expires September 10, 2001 I, <u>UNCENT</u> <u>CORE</u>, hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this $\underline{\dot{c}}$ day of $\underline{3} \\ \overline{3} \\ \overline{3}$

Signed: Viller Alper

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998, personally appeared before me the abovenamed <u>Vincent Loff 2</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

HE Thompson nmission CC616498 Expires January 27, 2001



Gwenyth E Thompson
 My Commission CC616498
 Expires January 27, 2001

My Commission Exires:

SEAL:

I, \underline{David} , \underline{Ha} , hereby give William L. McKendree, Jr. authority to transfer ownership of all of the patent rights of Patent Application Serial No. 08/915,609, filed August 21, 1997, which is based on and claims priority from Provisional Patent Application 60/028,775, filed August 23, 1996 and any patent applications including all disvisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all corresponding foreign patents of the above-identified patent application to the United States Government.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this $\frac{4^{+4}}{1998}$ day of June _____, 1998.

Signed: David W. Hall

On this $\frac{1}{4}$ day of $\frac{1998}{1998}$, personally appeared before me the abovenamed $\frac{1}{1000}$ to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed teh foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public My Commission Exires: State of Florids State o

Serial Number 08/915,609 Assignment	
*****	***
* I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	*
* with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in	*
* an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents	s, *
*	*
* Washington, DC 20231, on <u>November 24, 1998</u>	_*
* (Date)	*
* McKendree et al.	*
*	*
* (Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative)	*
*	*
* <u>alleen Jue</u> 11/24/98	*
* (Signature) (Date)	*
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * *

RECORDED: 11/24/1998